
Req. #16-0539 

 
                     RESOLUTION NO. 39475  

 - 1 - 
Res16-0539.doc-JHC/bn 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 
 
A RESOLUTION relating to education and recreation programs; authorizing the 

execution of an amendment to the interlocal agreement with the 
Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma, in the amount of $580,000, for a 
cumulative contract amount of $2,320,000; and accepting and depositing 
said sum into the 2009 LTGO Bond Capital Projects Fund 3218 for the 
purpose of funding additional improvements to the People’s Community 
Center. 

 
 WHEREAS People’s Community Center (“Center”), a City-owned facility 

operated by the Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma (“Metro Parks”), was built in 

the Hilltop neighborhood in 1978, and 

 WHEREAS, in 2008, after an engineering assessment, the Center’s pool 

was closed due to structural concerns, and 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 39150, adopted on March 31, 2015, 

the City and Metro Parks entered into an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, in the 

amount of $1,740,000, for the purpose of jointly financing a public pool at the 

Center, and 

 WHEREAS the parties now desire to increase the agreement by the amount 

of $580,000, for a cumulative amount of $2,320,000, to provide for additional 

improvements at the Center, to include enhancements to the shower/locker rooms, 

exterior painting, and replacement of the gym roof, and 

 WHEREAS staff recommends entering into said amendment to allow for 

additional funding by Metro Parks in the amount of $580,000, for said 

improvements; Now, Therefore, 

  

  



 

 -2- 
Res16-0539.doc-JHC/bn 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 

 That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to execute an 

amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Metropolitan Park District of 

Tacoma, in the amount of $580,000, for a cumulative contract amount of 

$2,320,000; and accepting and depositing the sum of $580,000 into the 2009 

LTGO Bond Capital Projects Fund 3218 for the purpose of funding additional 

improvements to the People’s Community Center, said document to be 

substantially in the form of the proposed amendment on file in the office of the 

City Clerk. 

 
Adopted      
 
 
            
      Mayor 
Attest: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
      
Deputy City Attorney 


